
Team LeadersTeam Leaders

ScoringScoring

OffenseOffense

Scoring Offense

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG TDTD FGFG XPTXPT 2XP2XP DXPDXP SAFSAF PTSPTS AVG/GAVG/G

1 OHIO STATEOHIO STATE 13 76 20 76 0 0 1 594 45.7

2 MICHIGANMICHIGAN 14 62 23 56 2 0 0 501 35.8

3 MICHIGAN STATEMICHIGAN STATE 13 54 12 46 4 0 0 414 31.8

4 MARYLANDMARYLAND 13 49 14 41 2 0 0 381 29.3

5 PURDUEPURDUE 13 44 24 40 1 0 0 378 29.1

6 NEBRASKANEBRASKA 12 45 8 39 1 0 0 335 27.9

7 MINNESOTAMINNESOTA 13 40 17 36 1 0 1 331 25.5

8 WISCONSINWISCONSIN 13 40 17 39 0 0 0 330 25.4

9 PENN STATEPENN STATE 13 39 17 36 2 0 0 325 25.0

10 IOWAIOWA 14 36 24 36 0 0 2 328 23.4

11 ILLINOISILLINOIS 12 26 18 26 2 0 1 242 20.2

12 RUTGERSRUTGERS 13 31 12 30 0 0 1 256 19.7

13 INDIANAINDIANA 12 24 13 22 1 0 0 207 17.3

14 NORTHWESTERNNORTHWESTERN 12 26 6 23 1 0 0 199 16.6

DefenseDefense

Scoring Defense

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG TDTD FGFG XPTXPT 2XP2XP DXPDXP SAFSAF PTSPTS AVG/GAVG/G

1 WISCONSINWISCONSIN 13 25 12 22 1 0 0 210 16.2

2 MINNESOTAMINNESOTA 13 28 11 24 0 0 0 225 17.3

3 PENN STATEPENN STATE 13 24 18 21 3 0 0 225 17.3

4 MICHIGANMICHIGAN 14 28 14 23 5 0 0 243 17.4

5 IOWAIOWA 14 31 18 29 0 0 0 269 19.2

6 ILLINOISILLINOIS 12 30 18 27 1 0 0 263 21.9

7 PURDUEPURDUE 13 36 13 34 1 0 0 291 22.4

https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=OSU&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=MICH&season=2021
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8 NEBRASKANEBRASKA 12 31 16 30 0 0 3 272 22.7

9 OHIO STATEOHIO STATE 13 39 8 38 0 0 0 296 22.8

10 MICHIGAN STATEMICHIGAN STATE 13 39 19 36 1 0 0 329 25.3

11 RUTGERSRUTGERS 13 43 11 40 1 0 0 333 25.6

12 NORTHWESTERNNORTHWESTERN 12 43 17 39 0 0 0 348 29.0

13 MARYLANDMARYLAND 13 50 16 47 1 0 0 399 30.7

14 INDIANAINDIANA 12 51 14 47 1 0 1 399 33.3

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG TDTD FGFG XPTXPT 2XP2XP DXPDXP SAFSAF PTSPTS AVG/GAVG/G

TotalsTotals

OffenseOffense

Total Offense

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG RUSHRUSH PASSPASS PLAYSPLAYS YDSYDS AVG/PAVG/P TDTD AVG/GAVG/G

1 OHIO STATEOHIO STATE 13 2344 4952 917 7296 8.0 70 561.2

2 NEBRASKANEBRASKA 12 2174 3197 832 5371 6.5 45 447.6

3 MICHIGANMICHIGAN 14 3001 3202 970 6203 6.4 60 443.1

4 MARYLANDMARYLAND 13 1774 3974 928 5748 6.2 47 442.2

5 PURDUEPURDUE 13 1095 4620 967 5715 5.9 42 439.6

6 MICHIGAN STATEMICHIGAN STATE 13 2283 3291 878 5574 6.3 50 428.8

7 PENN STATEPENN STATE 13 1402 3491 923 4893 5.3 36 376.4

8 WISCONSINWISCONSIN 13 2742 2082 867 4824 5.6 37 371.1

9 MINNESOTAMINNESOTA 13 2575 2106 858 4681 5.5 39 360.1

10 ILLINOISILLINOIS 12 2083 1874 790 3957 5.0 25 329.8

11 NORTHWESTERNNORTHWESTERN 12 1721 2128 817 3849 4.7 25 320.8

12 RUTGERSRUTGERS 13 1805 2232 893 4037 4.5 29 310.5

13 IOWAIOWA 14 1731 2521 911 4252 4.7 30 303.7

14 INDIANAINDIANA 12 1374 2106 818 3480 4.3 22 290.0

DefenseDefense

Total Defense

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG RUSHRUSH PASSPASS PLAYSPLAYS YDSYDS AVG/PAVG/P TDTD AVG/GAVG/G
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1 WISCONSINWISCONSIN 13 842 2266 746 3108 4.2 19 239.1

2 MINNESOTAMINNESOTA 13 1268 2356 745 3624 4.9 26 278.8

3 IOWAIOWA 14 1601 3003 976 4604 4.7 31 328.9

4 MICHIGANMICHIGAN 14 1770 2862 939 4632 4.9 28 330.9

5 PENN STATEPENN STATE 13 1981 2598 965 4579 4.7 23 352.2

6 ILLINOISILLINOIS 12 1804 2582 841 4386 5.2 28 365.5

7 NEBRASKANEBRASKA 12 1763 2629 828 4392 5.3 26 366.0

8 PURDUEPURDUE 13 2052 2713 857 4765 5.6 36 366.5

9 OHIO STATEOHIO STATE 13 1648 3200 909 4848 5.3 38 372.9

10 INDIANAINDIANA 12 1768 2842 818 4610 5.6 47 384.2

11 RUTGERSRUTGERS 13 2103 3054 867 5157 5.9 41 396.7

12 MARYLANDMARYLAND 13 2012 3244 910 5256 5.8 46 404.3

13 NORTHWESTERNNORTHWESTERN 12 2556 2598 839 5154 6.1 42 429.5

14 MICHIGAN STATEMICHIGAN STATE 13 1523 4222 1025 5745 5.6 37 441.9

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG RUSHRUSH PASSPASS PLAYSPLAYS YDSYDS AVG/PAVG/P TDTD AVG/GAVG/G

RushingRushing

OffenseOffense

Rushing Offense

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG ATTATT YDSYDS AVGAVG TDTD YDS/GYDS/G

1 MICHIGANMICHIGAN 14 575 3001 5.2 39 214.4

2 WISCONSINWISCONSIN 13 567 2742 4.8 26 210.9

3 MINNESOTAMINNESOTA 13 601 2575 4.3 27 198.1

4 NEBRASKANEBRASKA 12 490 2174 4.4 31 181.2

5 OHIO STATEOHIO STATE 13 423 2344 5.5 24 180.3

6 MICHIGAN STATEMICHIGAN STATE 13 479 2283 4.8 23 175.6

7 ILLINOISILLINOIS 12 468 2083 4.5 12 173.6

8 NORTHWESTERNNORTHWESTERN 12 452 1721 3.8 12 143.4

9 RUTGERSRUTGERS 13 498 1805 3.6 20 138.8
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10 MARYLANDMARYLAND 13 439 1774 4.0 20 136.5

11 IOWAIOWA 14 507 1731 3.4 18 123.6

12 INDIANAINDIANA 12 428 1374 3.2 13 114.5

13 PENN STATEPENN STATE 13 437 1402 3.2 11 107.8

14 PURDUEPURDUE 13 392 1095 2.8 7 84.2

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG ATTATT YDSYDS AVGAVG TDTD YDS/GYDS/G

DefenseDefense

Rushing Defense

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG ATTATT YDSYDS AVGAVG TDTD YDS/GYDS/G

1 WISCONSINWISCONSIN 13 398 842 2.1 10 64.8

2 MINNESOTAMINNESOTA 13 376 1268 3.4 11 97.5

3 IOWAIOWA 14 508 1601 3.2 15 114.4

4 MICHIGAN STATEMICHIGAN STATE 13 446 1523 3.4 10 117.2

5 MICHIGANMICHIGAN 14 484 1770 3.7 11 126.4

6 OHIO STATEOHIO STATE 13 448 1648 3.7 17 126.8

7 NEBRASKANEBRASKA 12 424 1763 4.2 12 146.9

8 INDIANAINDIANA 12 433 1768 4.1 23 147.3

9 ILLINOISILLINOIS 12 478 1804 3.8 16 150.3

10 PENN STATEPENN STATE 13 525 1981 3.8 12 152.4

11 MARYLANDMARYLAND 13 500 2012 4.0 24 154.8

12 PURDUEPURDUE 13 483 2052 4.2 18 157.8

13 RUTGERSRUTGERS 13 498 2103 4.2 16 161.8

14 NORTHWESTERNNORTHWESTERN 12 480 2556 5.3 31 213.0

PassingPassing

OffenseOffense

Passing Offense

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG COMPCOMP ATTATT INTINT PCTPCT YDSYDS AVGAVG TDTD AVG/GAVG/G

1 OHIO STATEOHIO STATE 13 349 494 8 70.6 4952 10.0 46 380.9
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2 PURDUEPURDUE 13 407 575 12 70.8 4620 8.0 35 355.4

3 MARYLANDMARYLAND 13 339 489 12 69.3 3974 8.1 27 305.7

4 PENN STATEPENN STATE 13 291 486 10 59.9 3491 7.2 25 268.5

5 NEBRASKANEBRASKA 12 215 342 11 62.9 3197 9.3 14 266.4

6 MICHIGAN STATEMICHIGAN STATE 13 242 399 10 60.7 3291 8.2 27 253.2

7 MICHIGANMICHIGAN 14 248 395 9 62.8 3202 8.1 21 228.7

8 IOWAIOWA 14 222 404 11 55.0 2521 6.2 12 180.1

9 NORTHWESTERNNORTHWESTERN 12 208 365 14 57.0 2128 5.8 13 177.3

10 INDIANAINDIANA 12 199 390 15 51.0 2106 5.4 9 175.5

11 RUTGERSRUTGERS 13 232 395 10 58.7 2232 5.7 9 171.7

12 MINNESOTAMINNESOTA 13 152 257 9 59.1 2106 8.2 12 162.0

13 WISCONSINWISCONSIN 13 177 300 13 59.0 2082 6.9 11 160.2

14 ILLINOISILLINOIS 12 165 322 6 51.2 1874 5.8 13 156.2

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG COMPCOMP ATTATT INTINT PCTPCT YDSYDS AVGAVG TDTD AVG/GAVG/G

Offensive EfficiencyOffensive Efficiency

Passing Efficiency

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG COMPCOMP ATTATT INTINT PCTPCT YDSYDS TDTD EFFICEFFIC

1 OHIO STATEOHIO STATE 13 349 494 8 70.6 4952 46 182.3

2 PURDUEPURDUE 13 407 575 12 70.8 4620 35 154.2

3 MARYLANDMARYLAND 13 339 489 12 69.3 3974 27 150.9

4 NEBRASKANEBRASKA 12 215 342 11 62.9 3197 14 148.5

5 MICHIGAN STATEMICHIGAN STATE 13 242 399 10 60.7 3291 27 147.3

6 MICHIGANMICHIGAN 14 248 395 9 62.8 3202 21 143.9

7 MINNESOTAMINNESOTA 13 152 257 9 59.1 2106 12 136.4

8 PENN STATEPENN STATE 13 291 486 10 59.9 3491 25 133.1

9 WISCONSINWISCONSIN 13 177 300 13 59.0 2082 11 120.7

10 IOWAIOWA 14 222 404 11 55.0 2521 12 111.7

11 NORTHWESTERNNORTHWESTERN 12 208 365 14 57.0 2128 13 110.0

12 ILLINOISILLINOIS 12 165 322 6 51.2 1874 13 109.7

13 RUTGERSRUTGERS 13 232 395 10 58.7 2232 9 108.7
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14 INDIANAINDIANA 12 199 390 15 51.0 2106 9 96.3

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG COMPCOMP ATTATT INTINT PCTPCT YDSYDS TDTD EFFICEFFIC

DefenseDefense

Passing Defense

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG COMPCOMP ATTATT INTINT PCTPCT YDSYDS AVGAVG TDTD AVG/GAVG/G

1 WISCONSINWISCONSIN 13 193 348 16 55.5 2266 6.5 9 174.3

2 MINNESOTAMINNESOTA 13 205 369 8 55.6 2356 6.4 15 181.2

3 PENN STATEPENN STATE 13 262 440 14 59.5 2598 5.9 11 199.8

4 MICHIGANMICHIGAN 14 258 455 8 56.7 2862 6.3 17 204.4

5 PURDUEPURDUE 13 222 374 13 59.4 2713 7.3 18 208.7

6 IOWAIOWA 14 262 468 25 56.0 3003 6.4 16 214.5

7 ILLINOISILLINOIS 12 213 363 9 58.7 2582 7.1 12 215.2

8 NORTHWESTERNNORTHWESTERN 12 241 359 6 67.1 2598 7.2 11 216.5

9 NEBRASKANEBRASKA 12 261 404 10 64.6 2629 6.5 14 219.1

10 RUTGERSRUTGERS 13 206 369 7 55.8 3054 8.3 25 234.9

11 INDIANAINDIANA 12 240 385 5 62.3 2842 7.4 24 236.8

12 OHIO STATEOHIO STATE 13 284 461 12 61.6 3200 6.9 21 246.2

13 MARYLANDMARYLAND 13 241 410 6 58.8 3244 7.9 22 249.5

14 MICHIGAN STATEMICHIGAN STATE 13 380 579 10 65.6 4222 7.3 27 324.8

Defensive EfficiencyDefensive Efficiency

Passing Defense Efficiency

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG COMPCOMP ATTATT INTINT PCTPCT YDSYDS TDTD EFFICEFFIC

1 WISCONSINWISCONSIN 13 193 348 16 55.5 2266 9 109.5

2 IOWAIOWA 14 262 468 25 56.0 3003 16 110.5

3 PENN STATEPENN STATE 13 262 440 14 59.5 2598 11 111.0

4 MINNESOTAMINNESOTA 13 205 369 8 55.6 2356 15 118.3

5 MICHIGANMICHIGAN 14 258 455 8 56.7 2862 17 118.4

6 ILLINOISILLINOIS 12 213 363 9 58.7 2582 12 124.4

7 NEBRASKANEBRASKA 12 261 404 10 64.6 2629 14 125.8

8 PURDUEPURDUE 13 222 374 13 59.4 2713 18 129.2
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9 OHIO STATEOHIO STATE 13 284 461 12 61.6 3200 21 129.7

10 NORTHWESTERNNORTHWESTERN 12 241 359 6 67.1 2598 11 134.7

11 MICHIGAN STATEMICHIGAN STATE 13 380 579 10 65.6 4222 27 138.8

12 MARYLANDMARYLAND 13 241 410 6 58.8 3244 22 140.0

13 INDIANAINDIANA 12 240 385 5 62.3 2842 24 142.3

14 RUTGERSRUTGERS 13 206 369 7 55.8 3054 25 143.9

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG COMPCOMP ATTATT INTINT PCTPCT YDSYDS TDTD EFFICEFFIC

ReturnsReturns

KickoffsKickoffs

Kickoff Returns

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG NONO YDSYDS TDTD AVGAVG

1 IOWAIOWA 14 30 759 1 25.3

2 OHIO STATEOHIO STATE 13 28 686 0 24.5

3 MICHIGANMICHIGAN 14 26 570 1 21.9

4 RUTGERSRUTGERS 13 39 814 0 20.9

5 MICHIGAN STATEMICHIGAN STATE 13 26 534 0 20.5

6 INDIANAINDIANA 12 21 424 0 20.2

7 WISCONSINWISCONSIN 13 19 377 1 19.8

8 PENN STATEPENN STATE 13 19 352 0 18.5

9 MARYLANDMARYLAND 13 27 460 0 17.0

10 ILLINOISILLINOIS 12 3 49 0 16.3

11 MINNESOTAMINNESOTA 13 18 289 0 16.1

12 NEBRASKANEBRASKA 12 12 187 0 15.6

13 NORTHWESTERNNORTHWESTERN 12 19 287 0 15.1

14 PURDUEPURDUE 13 18 223 0 12.4

PuntsPunts

Punt Returns

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG NONO YDSYDS TDTD AVGAVG
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1 MICHIGAN STATEMICHIGAN STATE 13 13 237 2 18.2

2 NORTHWESTERNNORTHWESTERN 12 17 265 0 15.6

3 INDIANAINDIANA 12 14 156 2 11.1

4 RUTGERSRUTGERS 13 23 255 1 11.1

5 MICHIGANMICHIGAN 14 36 365 0 10.1

6 MINNESOTAMINNESOTA 13 15 136 0 9.1

7 IOWAIOWA 14 40 313 1 7.8

8 MARYLANDMARYLAND 13 22 169 1 7.7

9 PENN STATEPENN STATE 13 17 128 0 7.5

10 ILLINOISILLINOIS 12 17 119 0 7.0

11 PURDUEPURDUE 13 20 123 0 6.2

12 OHIO STATEOHIO STATE 13 23 132 0 5.7

13 WISCONSINWISCONSIN 13 19 92 0 4.8

14 NEBRASKANEBRASKA 12 10 27 0 2.7

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG NONO YDSYDS TDTD AVGAVG

KickingKicking

KickoffsKickoffs

Kickoff Coverage

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG NONO YDSYDS AVGAVG RETRET TBTB NETNET

1 OHIO STATEOHIO STATE 13 109 6527 59.9 713 21 48.5

2 IOWAIOWA 14 73 4636 63.5 208 46 44.9

3 NORTHWESTERNNORTHWESTERN 12 40 2373 59.3 426 8 43.7

4 RUTGERSRUTGERS 13 56 3322 59.3 334 22 43.5

5 MICHIGANMICHIGAN 14 99 6090 61.5 170 66 43.1

6 WISCONSINWISCONSIN 13 70 4145 59.2 594 22 42.9

7 MINNESOTAMINNESOTA 13 69 4352 63.1 300 44 42.8

8 PURDUEPURDUE 13 79 4799 60.7 676 33 41.7

9 PENN STATEPENN STATE 13 65 4198 64.6 28 59 41.5

10 NEBRASKANEBRASKA 12 66 4208 63.8 456 42 40.9
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11 MICHIGAN STATEMICHIGAN STATE 13 77 4725 61.4 496 45 40.3

12 ILLINOISILLINOIS 12 53 3368 63.5 241 42 39.2

13 MARYLANDMARYLAND 13 72 4357 60.5 1197 15 38.7

14 INDIANAINDIANA 12 49 3014 61.5 443 29 37.7

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG NONO YDSYDS AVGAVG RETRET TBTB NETNET

PATPAT

PAT

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM MADE-ATTMADE-ATT PCTPCT

1 NORTHWESTERNNORTHWESTERN 23-23 1.000

2 MICHIGANMICHIGAN 56-56 1.000

3 ILLINOISILLINOIS 26-26 1.000

4 INDIANAINDIANA 22-22 1.000

5 IOWAIOWA 36-36 1.000

6 OHIO STATEOHIO STATE 76-76 1.000

7 WISCONSINWISCONSIN 39-40 .975

8 RUTGERSRUTGERS 30-31 .968

9 MICHIGAN STATEMICHIGAN STATE 46-48 .958

10 PURDUEPURDUE 40-42 .952

11 MINNESOTAMINNESOTA 36-38 .947

12 PENN STATEPENN STATE 36-38 .947

13 NEBRASKANEBRASKA 39-43 .907

14 MARYLANDMARYLAND 41-46 .891

Field GoalsField Goals

Field Goals

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM MADE-ATTMADE-ATT PCTPCT

1 OHIO STATEOHIO STATE 20-21 .952

2 MICHIGANMICHIGAN 23-25 .920

3 IOWAIOWA 24-28 .857

4 PURDUEPURDUE 24-29 .828

5 ILLINOISILLINOIS 18-23 .783
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6 WISCONSINWISCONSIN 17-22 .773

7 RUTGERSRUTGERS 12-16 .750

8 INDIANAINDIANA 13-18 .722

9 PENN STATEPENN STATE 17-25 .680

10 MARYLANDMARYLAND 14-21 .667

11 MINNESOTAMINNESOTA 17-26 .654

12 MICHIGAN STATEMICHIGAN STATE 12-20 .600

13 NEBRASKANEBRASKA 8-16 .500

14 NORTHWESTERNNORTHWESTERN 6-13 .462

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM MADE-ATTMADE-ATT PCTPCT

PuntingPunting

Punting

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG NONO YDSYDS AVG/PAVG/P RETRET AVGAVG TBTB FCFC NET/PNET/P

1 MICHIGANMICHIGAN 14 45 2085 46.3 35 .8 3 21 44.2

2 MICHIGAN STATEMICHIGAN STATE 13 60 2857 47.6 124 2.1 8 15 42.9

3 PENN STATEPENN STATE 13 67 3083 46.0 39 .6 3 30 44.5

4 RUTGERSRUTGERS 13 72 3299 45.8 41 .6 0 29 45.3

5 IOWAIOWA 14 82 3688 45.0 94 1.1 13 26 40.7

6 ILLINOISILLINOIS 12 68 3068 45.1 100 1.5 2 19 43.1

7 WISCONSINWISCONSIN 13 55 2453 44.6 163 3.0 4 15 40.2

8 MINNESOTAMINNESOTA 13 47 1961 41.7 21 .4 1 15 40.9

9 OHIO STATEOHIO STATE 13 31 1310 42.3 41 1.3 0 13 40.9

10 MARYLANDMARYLAND 13 59 2552 43.3 140 2.4 7 16 38.5

11 INDIANAINDIANA 12 70 2924 41.8 159 2.3 4 18 38.4

12 NEBRASKANEBRASKA 12 48 1935 40.3 131 2.7 5 14 35.5

13 NORTHWESTERNNORTHWESTERN 12 63 2546 40.4 189 3.0 0 31 37.4

14 PURDUEPURDUE 13 52 1992 38.3 83 1.6 0 26 36.7

DefenseDefense
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Sacks AgainstSacks Against

Sacks Against

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG NONO YDSYDS

1 MICHIGANMICHIGAN 14 14 111

2 WISCONSINWISCONSIN 13 17 139

3 OHIO STATEOHIO STATE 13 17 133

4 MICHIGAN STATEMICHIGAN STATE 13 21 151

5 MINNESOTAMINNESOTA 13 22 168

6 RUTGERSRUTGERS 13 22 126

7 ILLINOISILLINOIS 12 23 177

8 MARYLANDMARYLAND 13 26 243

9 NORTHWESTERNNORTHWESTERN 12 27 207

10 NEBRASKANEBRASKA 12 29 167

11 PURDUEPURDUE 13 29 215

12 INDIANAINDIANA 12 29 169

13 IOWAIOWA 14 32 210

14 PENN STATEPENN STATE 13 34 216

InterceptionsInterceptions

Interceptions

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG NONO YDSYDS TDTD AVGAVG

1 IOWAIOWA 14 25 225 3 9.0

2 WISCONSINWISCONSIN 13 16 235 2 14.7

3 PENN STATEPENN STATE 13 14 186 3 13.3

4 PURDUEPURDUE 13 13 107 1 8.2

5 OHIO STATEOHIO STATE 13 12 306 4 25.5

6 NEBRASKANEBRASKA 12 10 67 0 6.7

7 MICHIGAN STATEMICHIGAN STATE 13 9 222 2 24.7

8 ILLINOISILLINOIS 12 9 39 0 4.3

9 MICHIGANMICHIGAN 14 8 101 1 12.6

10 MINNESOTAMINNESOTA 13 8 99 0 12.4
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11 RUTGERSRUTGERS 13 7 88 1 12.6

12 NORTHWESTERNNORTHWESTERN 12 6 29 0 4.8

13 MARYLANDMARYLAND 13 6 54 0 9.0

14 INDIANAINDIANA 12 5 42 0 8.4

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG NONO YDSYDS TDTD AVGAVG

Sacks BySacks By

Sacks By

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG NONO YDSYDS

1 MICHIGAN STATEMICHIGAN STATE 13 42 293

2 WISCONSINWISCONSIN 13 39 262

3 OHIO STATEOHIO STATE 13 36 246

4 MICHIGANMICHIGAN 14 34 213

5 MARYLANDMARYLAND 13 31 229

6 IOWAIOWA 14 31 214

7 ILLINOISILLINOIS 12 30 191

8 PENN STATEPENN STATE 13 27 201

9 PURDUEPURDUE 13 26 181

10 MINNESOTAMINNESOTA 13 25 184

11 RUTGERSRUTGERS 13 22 153

12 NEBRASKANEBRASKA 12 20 148

13 NORTHWESTERNNORTHWESTERN 12 19 109

14 INDIANAINDIANA 12 17 126

ConversionsConversions

First DownsFirst Downs

First Downs

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG RUSHRUSH PASSPASS PENPEN TOTALTOTAL AVG/GAVG/G

1 OHIO STATEOHIO STATE 13 118 215 14 347 26.7

2 PURDUEPURDUE 13 66 221 26 313 24.1

3 MARYLANDMARYLAND 13 123 165 17 305 23.5

https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=RU&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=NU&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=MD&season=2021
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https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=ILL&season=2021
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4 MICHIGANMICHIGAN 14 164 120 21 305 21.8

5 NEBRASKANEBRASKA 12 109 134 17 260 21.7

6 MICHIGAN STATEMICHIGAN STATE 13 110 137 23 270 20.8

7 PENN STATEPENN STATE 13 91 158 15 264 20.3

8 WISCONSINWISCONSIN 13 137 104 19 260 20.0

9 MINNESOTAMINNESOTA 13 146 93 19 258 19.8

10 ILLINOISILLINOIS 12 102 88 21 211 17.6

11 RUTGERSRUTGERS 13 121 90 16 227 17.5

12 NORTHWESTERNNORTHWESTERN 12 110 85 13 208 17.3

13 INDIANAINDIANA 12 87 96 22 205 17.1

14 IOWAIOWA 14 86 124 24 234 16.7

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG RUSHRUSH PASSPASS PENPEN TOTALTOTAL AVG/GAVG/G

3rd Down Conversions3rd Down Conversions

3rd Down Conversions

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG CONVCONV ATTATT PCTPCT

1 OHIO STATEOHIO STATE 13 81 155 52.3

2 MICHIGANMICHIGAN 14 87 189 46.0

3 MINNESOTAMINNESOTA 13 76 170 44.7

4 PURDUEPURDUE 13 82 188 43.6

5 NEBRASKANEBRASKA 12 66 160 41.3

6 MICHIGAN STATEMICHIGAN STATE 13 72 178 40.4

7 PENN STATEPENN STATE 13 76 197 38.6

8 MARYLANDMARYLAND 13 65 170 38.2

9 ILLINOISILLINOIS 12 68 179 38.0

10 INDIANAINDIANA 12 69 186 37.1

11 NORTHWESTERNNORTHWESTERN 12 64 179 35.8

12 IOWAIOWA 14 68 200 34.0

13 WISCONSINWISCONSIN 13 57 169 33.7

14 RUTGERSRUTGERS 13 61 192 31.8

4th Down Conversions4th Down Conversions

https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=MICH&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=NEB&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=MSU&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=PSU&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=WIS&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=MINN&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=ILL&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=RU&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=NU&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=IND&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=IOWA&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=OSU&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=MICH&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=MINN&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=PUR&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=NEB&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=MSU&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=PSU&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=MD&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=ILL&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=IND&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=NU&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=IOWA&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=WIS&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=RU&season=2021


4th Down Conversions

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG CONVCONV ATTATT PCTPCT

1 MICHIGAN STATEMICHIGAN STATE 13 14 20 70.0

2 NEBRASKANEBRASKA 12 14 24 58.3

3 OHIO STATEOHIO STATE 13 11 19 57.9

4 MINNESOTAMINNESOTA 13 8 14 57.1

5 WISCONSINWISCONSIN 13 11 20 55.0

6 PURDUEPURDUE 13 8 15 53.3

7 MICHIGANMICHIGAN 14 14 27 51.9

8 NORTHWESTERNNORTHWESTERN 12 16 32 50.0

9 MARYLANDMARYLAND 13 11 22 50.0

10 INDIANAINDIANA 12 11 22 50.0

11 PENN STATEPENN STATE 13 12 26 46.2

12 ILLINOISILLINOIS 12 5 13 38.5

13 RUTGERSRUTGERS 13 14 39 35.9

14 IOWAIOWA 14 5 16 31.3

Opponent 1st DownsOpponent 1st Downs

Opponent 1st Downs

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG RUSHRUSH PASSPASS PENPEN TOTALTOTAL AVG/GAVG/G

1 WISCONSINWISCONSIN 13 54 98 18 170 13.1

2 MINNESOTAMINNESOTA 13 83 101 18 202 15.5

3 MICHIGANMICHIGAN 14 96 127 16 239 17.1

4 IOWAIOWA 14 96 134 20 250 17.9

5 PURDUEPURDUE 13 108 110 19 237 18.2

6 NEBRASKANEBRASKA 12 91 123 16 230 19.2

7 RUTGERSRUTGERS 13 113 116 23 252 19.4

8 INDIANAINDIANA 12 101 131 18 250 20.8

9 PENN STATEPENN STATE 13 123 121 28 272 20.9

10 MARYLANDMARYLAND 13 113 130 30 273 21.0

11 ILLINOISILLINOIS 12 117 119 17 253 21.1

12 OHIO STATEOHIO STATE 13 97 151 29 277 21.3

https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=MSU&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=NEB&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=OSU&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=MINN&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=WIS&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=PUR&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=MICH&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=NU&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=MD&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=IND&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=PSU&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=ILL&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=RU&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=IOWA&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=WIS&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=MINN&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=MICH&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=IOWA&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=PUR&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=NEB&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=RU&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=IND&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=PSU&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=MD&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=ILL&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=OSU&season=2021


13 NORTHWESTERNNORTHWESTERN 12 120 123 14 257 21.4

14 MICHIGAN STATEMICHIGAN STATE 13 102 191 24 317 24.4

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG RUSHRUSH PASSPASS PENPEN TOTALTOTAL AVG/GAVG/G

Opponent 3rd Down ConversionsOpponent 3rd Down Conversions

Opponent 3rd Down Conversions

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG CONVCONV ATTATT PCTPCT

1 WISCONSINWISCONSIN 13 48 167 28.7

2 RUTGERSRUTGERS 13 60 176 34.1

3 MICHIGANMICHIGAN 14 75 216 34.7

4 MINNESOTAMINNESOTA 13 57 164 34.8

5 ILLINOISILLINOIS 12 59 167 35.3

6 PENN STATEPENN STATE 13 76 212 35.8

7 INDIANAINDIANA 12 57 155 36.8

8 PURDUEPURDUE 13 66 179 36.9

9 IOWAIOWA 14 79 214 36.9

10 NEBRASKANEBRASKA 12 65 167 38.9

11 MICHIGAN STATEMICHIGAN STATE 13 86 214 40.2

12 MARYLANDMARYLAND 13 74 183 40.4

13 OHIO STATEOHIO STATE 13 77 185 41.6

14 NORTHWESTERNNORTHWESTERN 12 74 173 42.8

Opponent 4th Down ConversionsOpponent 4th Down Conversions

Opponent 4th Down Conversions

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG CONVCONV ATTATT PCTPCT

1 NEBRASKANEBRASKA 12 6 19 31.6

2 PURDUEPURDUE 13 8 22 36.4

3 MINNESOTAMINNESOTA 13 7 19 36.8

4 WISCONSINWISCONSIN 13 11 27 40.7

5 RUTGERSRUTGERS 13 8 19 42.1

6 MARYLANDMARYLAND 13 11 25 44.0

7 IOWAIOWA 14 12 26 46.2

https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=NU&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=MSU&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=WIS&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=RU&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=MICH&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=MINN&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=ILL&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=PSU&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=IND&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=PUR&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=IOWA&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=NEB&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=MSU&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=MD&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=OSU&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=NU&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=NEB&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=PUR&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=MINN&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=WIS&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=RU&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=MD&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=IOWA&season=2021


8 OHIO STATEOHIO STATE 13 10 21 47.6

9 MICHIGANMICHIGAN 14 16 32 50.0

10 NORTHWESTERNNORTHWESTERN 12 7 12 58.3

11 PENN STATEPENN STATE 13 15 24 62.5

12 MICHIGAN STATEMICHIGAN STATE 13 24 37 64.9

13 INDIANAINDIANA 12 10 15 66.7

14 ILLINOISILLINOIS 12 13 18 72.2

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG CONVCONV ATTATT PCTPCT

MiscellaneousMiscellaneous

PenaltiesPenalties

Penalties

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG NONO YDSYDS AVG/GAVG/G

1 IOWAIOWA 14 57 505 36.1

2 RUTGERSRUTGERS 13 65 533 41.0

3 MICHIGANMICHIGAN 14 68 582 41.6

4 NORTHWESTERNNORTHWESTERN 12 57 508 42.3

5 INDIANAINDIANA 12 56 512 42.7

6 PURDUEPURDUE 13 58 557 42.8

7 WISCONSINWISCONSIN 13 70 567 43.6

8 NEBRASKANEBRASKA 12 63 540 45.0

9 MINNESOTAMINNESOTA 13 58 589 45.3

10 PENN STATEPENN STATE 13 70 599 46.1

11 ILLINOISILLINOIS 12 60 633 52.8

12 MARYLANDMARYLAND 13 88 743 57.2

13 OHIO STATEOHIO STATE 13 85 770 59.2

14 MICHIGAN STATEMICHIGAN STATE 13 90 831 63.9

Red Zone OffenseRed Zone Offense

https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=OSU&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=MICH&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=NU&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=PSU&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=MSU&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=IND&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=ILL&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=IOWA&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=RU&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=MICH&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=NU&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=IND&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=PUR&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=WIS&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=NEB&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=MINN&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=PSU&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=ILL&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=MD&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=OSU&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=MSU&season=2021


Red Zone Offense

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG ATTATT %% TDSTDS R/PR/P
FG-FG-
ATAT FUMFUM INTINT DOWNSDOWNS

1 MICHIGANMICHIGAN 14 60-67 89.6 41 31/10 19-20 1 2 2

2 MARYLANDMARYLAND 13 45-60 75 33 19/14 12-18 2 2 2

3 OHIO STATEOHIO STATE 13 54-59 91.5 38 17/21 16-17 0 1 2

4 PURDUEPURDUE 13 49-57 86 27 6/21 22-26 1 2 0

5 NEBRASKANEBRASKA 12 41-53 77.4 35 28/7 6-11 0 2 4

6 WISCONSINWISCONSIN 13 42-52 80.8 28 20/8 14-17 1 2 3

7 MINNESOTAMINNESOTA 13 42-50 84 30 23/7 12-16 1 0 2

8 MICHIGANMICHIGAN
STATESTATE

13 41-48 85.4 31 17/14 10-13 1 2 0

9 IOWAIOWA 14 34-47 72.3 19 15/4 15-17 1 3 5

10 RUTGERSRUTGERS 13 35-46 76.1 24 20/4 11-14 0 1 5

11 PENN STATEPENN STATE 13 33-42 78.6 20 11/9 13-17 1 1 3

12 INDIANAINDIANA 12 27-35 77.1 19 12/7 8-11 1 1 3

13 NORTHWESTERNNORTHWESTERN 12 23-34 67.6 18 10/8 5-10 3 1 1

14 ILLINOISILLINOIS 12 24-31 77.4 14 6/8 10-11 1 1 3

Time of PossessionTime of Possession

Time of Possession

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG TIMETIME AVG/GAVG/G

1 MINNESOTAMINNESOTA 13 460:27 35:25

2 WISCONSINWISCONSIN 13 435:23 33:29

3 PURDUEPURDUE 13 415:23 31:57

4 MICHIGANMICHIGAN 14 439:09 31:22

5 RUTGERSRUTGERS 13 393:30 30:16

6 IOWAIOWA 14 419:20 29:57

7 INDIANAINDIANA 12 357:53 29:49

8 OHIO STATEOHIO STATE 13 381:57 29:22

9 ILLINOISILLINOIS 12 351:56 29:19

10 NEBRASKANEBRASKA 12 346:38 28:53

11 MARYLANDMARYLAND 13 372:11 28:37

https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=MICH&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=MD&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=OSU&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=PUR&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=NEB&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=WIS&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=MINN&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=MSU&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=IOWA&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=RU&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=PSU&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=IND&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=NU&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=ILL&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=MINN&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=WIS&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=PUR&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=MICH&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=RU&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=IOWA&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=IND&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=OSU&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=ILL&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=NEB&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=MD&season=2021


12 MICHIGAN STATEMICHIGAN STATE 13 368:12 28:19

13 NORTHWESTERNNORTHWESTERN 12 339:57 28:19

14 PENN STATEPENN STATE 13 363:22 27:57

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG TIMETIME AVG/GAVG/G

Opponent PenaltiesOpponent Penalties

Opponent Penalties

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG NONO YDSYDS AVG/GAVG/G

1 INDIANAINDIANA 12 79 659 54.9

2 PURDUEPURDUE 13 77 699 53.8

3 IOWAIOWA 14 87 723 51.6

4 NORTHWESTERNNORTHWESTERN 12 72 614 51.2

5 ILLINOISILLINOIS 12 59 588 49.0

6 MARYLANDMARYLAND 13 73 617 47.5

7 RUTGERSRUTGERS 13 70 614 47.2

8 MICHIGAN STATEMICHIGAN STATE 13 76 604 46.5

9 MICHIGANMICHIGAN 14 73 649 46.4

10 NEBRASKANEBRASKA 12 61 552 46.0

11 MINNESOTAMINNESOTA 13 60 587 45.2

12 PENN STATEPENN STATE 13 72 570 43.8

13 WISCONSINWISCONSIN 13 60 527 40.5

14 OHIO STATEOHIO STATE 13 57 497 38.2

Red Zone DefenseRed Zone Defense

Red Zone Defense

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG ATTATT %% TDSTDS R/PR/P
FG-FG-
ATAT FUMFUM INTINT DOWNSDOWNS

1 PENN STATEPENN STATE 13 32-48 66.7 18 12/6 14-16 2 3 4

2 WISCONSINWISCONSIN 13 24-32 75 15 10/5 9-12 0 1 3

3 PURDUEPURDUE 13 34-45 75.6 24 14/10 10-13 0 3 4

4 MICHIGANMICHIGAN 14 27-35 77.1 16 7/9 11-15 1 0 2

5 RUTGERSRUTGERS 13 32-41 78 23 12/11 9-14 1 0 2

6 MARYLANDMARYLAND 13 45-56 80.4 32 21/11 13-16 1 1 5

https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=MSU&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=NU&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=PSU&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=IND&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=PUR&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=IOWA&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=NU&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=ILL&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=MD&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=RU&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=MSU&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=MICH&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=NEB&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=MINN&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=PSU&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=WIS&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=OSU&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=PSU&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=WIS&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=PUR&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=MICH&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=RU&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=MD&season=2021


7 MICHIGANMICHIGAN
STATESTATE

13 43-53 81.1 26 9/17 17-22 0 2 3

8 NEBRASKANEBRASKA 12 28-34 82.4 17 8/9 11-14 2 0 1

9 NORTHWESTERNNORTHWESTERN 12 43-52 82.7 29 22/7 14-18 2 1 0

10 ILLINOISILLINOIS 12 36-43 83.7 20 13/7 16-21 1 1 0

11 MINNESOTAMINNESOTA 13 23-27 85.2 16 10/6 7-9 1 0 1

12 OHIO STATEOHIO STATE 13 36-42 85.7 31 15/16 5-7 0 1 1

13 IOWAIOWA 14 39-43 90.7 24 14/10 15-16 2 0 1

14 INDIANAINDIANA 12 50-55 90.9 39 20/19 11-12 0 1 2

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG ATTATT %% TDSTDS R/PR/P
FG-FG-
ATAT FUMFUM INTINT DOWNSDOWNS

https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=MSU&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=NEB&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=NU&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=ILL&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=MINN&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=OSU&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=IOWA&season=2021
https://bigten.org/fb/stats/?category=team&stats=table_team_all&teamValue=IND&season=2021

